Southern U. (3-7,0-0 SWAC) -vs- Wichita St. (9-2,0-0 AAC)
12/16/22 at Charles Koch Arena, Wichita, KS

Date: 12/16/22 Score By Period 1 2 3 4 Total

Z‘t’;‘?‘: dg;\%z:Pi", 125 Southern U. 4 s| 18] 15[ a2

Site: Charles Koch Arena, Wichita, KS Wichita St. 17 21 18 16 72

Referees: Katrina Barker, Leah Lanie, Teresa Stuck

Southern U. 42

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS

20 McWain,Amani * 25 3-8 3-8 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 9

44  White,Raven - 22 2-3 0-0 1-2 1-1 2 4 1 1 1 1 5

02 Fontenot,Aleighyah * 14 1-7 1-5 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 0 0 0 3

24  Morgan,Kyanna i 18 1-5 0-3 0-0 2-2 4 0 1 1 0 0 2

04 Fleming,Chloe * 20 0-2 0-0 0-0 1-2 3 4 3 2 1 0 0

25 Johnson,Genovea 24 4-11 1-1 1-2 1-3 4 4 0 3 0 0 10

14  Reed,Soniyah 3 2-3 2-2 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 6

12 Metcalf,Tyneisha 18 1-7 1-3 0-0 0-2 2 3 2 1 0 1 3

03  Williams ,Taylor 14 0-0 0-0 2-6 1-0 1 3 4 0 0 0 2

22  Legions,Sirviva 10 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 2 1 0 0 0 2

00 Hunter,Diamond 16 0-8 0-4 0-0 0-3 3 0 0 2 0 2 0

15 Castro,Sky 13 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 4 0 1 0 0 0

23  Cummings,Osha 3 0-2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

™™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals - 200 15-57 8-26 4-10 6-16 22 25 12 11 2 4 42

Team Summary FG 3PT FT

1st Quarter 2-17 11.76 % 0-7 0.00 % 0-0 0.00%

2nd Quarter 2-13 15.38 % 0-7 0.00 % 1-2  50.00 %

3rd Quarter 6-13 46.15 % 5-8 62.50 % 1-2  50.00 %

4th Quarter 5-14 35.71 % 3-4 75.00 % 2-6 33.33 %

Total 15-57 26.3 % 8-26 30.8 % 4-10 40.0%

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 5 Scores Tied: 1 times(s) Points in the Paint: 8 Fast Break Points: 0

Lead Changed: 0 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 9 Bench Points: 23 Largest Lead: 0 0

Wichita St. 72

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS

35 Asinde,Jane * 26 5-7 0-0 5-8 2-10 12 3 1 2 1 1 15

10 Dean,Curtessia o 19 3-4 0-0 7-8 2-2 4 0 3 1 0 1 13

20 Duncan,Shamaryah * 29 3-5 1-2 5-6 0-3 3 1 1 3 0 0 12

24  Colbert,Trajata = 25 4-8 0-0 2-3 0-3 3 1 0 0 0 1 10

01 McCarty,D] * 31 4-7 0-1 0-2 0-8 8 1 5 2 0 0 8

04 Bosch Duran,Nhug 23 1-4 1-4 0-0 0-1 1 2 1 0 0 0 3

00 Bell,Aniya 11 1-3 0-2 1-2 0-3 3 0 0 0 0 0 3

13  Anciaux,Ella 6 1-3 0-0 1-1 1-1 2 1 0 1 0 0 3

03 Niankan,Ornella 14 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 3 2 1 0 0 2

45 Thompson,Jeniah 5 1-2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 1 2

12 Nsabua,Raissa 4 0-0 0-0 1-2 0-1 1 1 0 1 1 0 1

23  Abies,Daniela 4 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 1 0 0 0 0

22 Kowcun,Ambah 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 1 0 0 0

™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals - 200 24-44 2-9 22-32 6-34 40 13 14 12 2 4 72

Team Summary FG 3PT FT

1st Quarter 6-12 50.00 % 1-1 100.00 % 4-8 50.00 %

2nd Quarter 7-12 58.33 % 1-5 20.00 % 6-7 85.71 %

3rd Quarter 6-9 66.67 % 0-1 0.00 % 6-8 75.00 %

4th Quarter 5-11 45.45 % 0-2 0.00 % 6-9 66.67 %



Total 24-44 54.5 % 2-9 22.2% 22-32 68.8 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 9 Scores Tied: 1 times(s) Points in the Paint: 34 Fast Break Points: 1
Lead Changed: O times(s) Points off Turnovers: 14 Bench Points: 14 Largest Lead: 0 0



1st Play By Play

VISITORS: Southern U. Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Wichita St.
09:32 MISS JUMPER by COLBERT,TRAJATA(in the paint)
BLOCK by WHITE,RAVEN 09:32

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
09:29 MISS LAYUP by ASINDE,JANE(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by ASINDE,JANE

FOUL by FONTENOT,ALEIGHYAH 09:28
09:28 0-1 H1 GOOD FT by ASINDE,JANE
09:28 MISS FT by ASINDE,JANE

REBOUND DEF by MORGAN,KYANNA --
MISS 3PTR by MCWAIN,AMANI 08:57
-- REBOUND DEF by ASINDE,JANE
08:48 0-3 H3 GOOD JUMPER by MCCARTY,DI](in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by FONTENOT,ALEIGHYAH 08:16
REBOUND OFF by WHITE,RAVEN --
GOOD LAYUP by WHITE,RAVEN(in the paint) 08:11 2-3 H1
07:49 TURNOVER by MCCARTY,D]
TURNOVER by FLEMING,CHLOE 07:36
07:36 STEAL by ASINDE,JANE
FOUL by FLEMING,CHLOE 07:36
07:15 MISS JUMPER by ASINDE,JANE(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by FLEMING,CHLOE --
MISS JUMPER by FONTENOT,ALEIGHYAH 07:03
REBOUND OFF by FLEMING,CHLOE --
MISS 3PTR by MCWAIN,AMANI 06:48
06:48 BLOCK by ASINDE,JANE
-- REBOUND DEF by DUNCAN,SHAMARYAH
06:36 MISS JUMPER by COLBERT,TRAJATA(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by MORGAN,KYANNA --
MISS JUMPER by FLEMING,CHLOE 06:26
-- REBOUND DEF by ASINDE,JANE
FOUL by FLEMING,CHLOE 06:06
SUB OUT by FONTENOT,ALEIGHYAH 06:06
SUB OUT by FLEMING,CHLOE 06:06
SUB OUT by MCWAIN,AMANI 06:06
SUB IN by HUNTER,DIAMOND 06:06
SUB IN by METCALF, TYNEISHA 06:06
SUB IN by JOHNSON,GENOVEA 06:06
06:06 2-4 H2 GOOD FT by DEAN,CURTESSIA
06:06 MISS FT by DEAN,CURTESSIA
REBOUND DEF by HUNTER,DIAMOND --
MISS 3PTR by HUNTER,DIAMOND 05:57
REBOUND OFF by MORGAN,KYANNA --
MISS 3PTR by MORGAN,KYANNA 05:51
-- REBOUND DEF by COLBERT, TRAJATA
05:35 MISS JUMPER by DUNCAN,SHAMARYAH(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by HUNTER,DIAMOND --
GOOD JUMPER by JOHNSON,GENOVEA 05:14 4-4
ASSIST by METCALF, TYNEISHA --
04:47 4-7 H3 GOOD 3PTR by DUNCAN,SHAMARYAH
-- ASSIST by DEAN,CURTESSIA
MISS JUMPER by HUNTER,DIAMOND 04:23
-- REBOUND DEF by MCCARTY,DJ
04:15 4-9 HS5 GOOD JUMPER by MCCARTY,DI(in the paint)

MISS JUMPER by JOHNSON,GENOVEA(in the paint) 03:46
REBOUND OFF by JOHNSON,GENOVEA --
MISS LAYUP by JOHNSON,GENOVEA(in the paint) 03:42

-- REBOUND DEF by ASINDE,JANE
03:31 MISS JUMPER by DEAN,CURTESSIA



MISS 3PTR by MORGAN,KYANNA

FOUL by METCALF, TYNEISHA
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

SUB OUT by MORGAN,KYANNA
SUB OUT by WHITE,RAVEN
SUB IN by WILLIAMS ,TAYLOR
SUB IN by CASTRO,SKY

MISS 3PTR by HUNTER,DIAMOND

FOUL by CASTRO,SKY

REBOUND DEF by HUNTER,DIAMOND

TURNOVER by JOHNSON,GENOVEA

MISS LAYUP by JOHNSON,GENOVEA(in the paint)

SUB OUT by JOHNSON,GENOVEA
SUB IN by MCWAIN,AMANI
FOUL by WILLIAMS ,TAYLOR

REBOUND DEF by METCALF, TYNEISHA
MISS JUMPER by METCALF, TYNEISHA(in the paint)

MISS JUMPER by HUNTER,DIAMOND

03:26
03:07
03:00
03:00
03:00
03:00
03:00
03:00
03:00
03:00
03:00
03:00
03:00
03:00
02:42
02:33
02:33
02:33
02:11
02:11
02:09
01:48

01:19
01:16
01:16
01:16
01:16
00:55
00:55
00:55

00:42

00:22
00:09

2nd Play By Play

4-11

4-12

4-14

4-15

4-17

H7

H8

H11

REBOUND OFF by ASINDE,JANE
GOOD LAYUP by ASINDE,JANE(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by MCCARTY,DJ
SUB OUT by DEAN,CURTESSIA
SUB OUT by COLBERT, TRAJATA

SUB IN by NIANKAN,ORNELLA
SUB IN by BOSCH DURAN,NHUG

FOUL by NIANKAN,ORNELLA
TURNOVER by NIANKAN,ORNELLA

REBOUND DEF by ASINDE,JANE

GOOD FT by ASINDE,JANE
MISS FT by ASINDE,JANE

SUB OUT by MCCARTY,DJ
SUB IN by BELL,ANIYA

GOOD LAYUP by ASINDE,JANE(in the paint)
ASSIST by NIANKAN,ORNELLA

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

SUB OUT by ASINDE,JANE
SUB IN by COLBERT, TRAJATA

GOOD FT by DUNCAN,SHAMARYAH
MISS FT by DUNCAN,SHAMARYAH

REBOUND DEF by COLBERT, TRAJATA
GOOD JUMPER by NIANKAN,ORNELLA

REBOUND DEF by DUNCAN,SHAMARYAH

VISITORS: Southern U. Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Wichita St.
10:00 SUB OUT by DUNCAN,SHAMARYAH
10:00 SUB IN by MCCARTY,D]
SUB OUT by HUNTER,DIAMOND 10:00
SUB IN by LEGIONS,SIRVIVA 10:00
09:41 4-19 H 15 GOOD LAYUP by COLBERT,TRAJATA(in the paint)
== ASSIST by NIANKAN,ORNELLA
TURNOVER by METCALF, TYNEISHA 09:22
SUB OUT by WILLIAMS , TAYLOR 09:22
SUB OUT by METCALF, TYNEISHA 09:22
SUB OUT by CASTRO,SKY 09:22
SUB IN by FONTENOT,ALEIGHYAH 09:22
SUB IN by FLEMING,CHLOE 09:22
SUB IN by WHITE,RAVEN 09:22
09:02 4-21 H 17 GOOD LAYUP by COLBERT,TRAJATA(in the paint)
FOUL by WHITE,RAVEN 09:02



09:02 4-22 H 18 GOOD FT by COLBERT,TRAJATA
MISS 3PTR by FONTENOT,ALEIGHYAH 08:44
= REBOUND DEF by BELL,ANIYA
08:14 4-24 H20 GOOD LAYUP by BELL,ANIYA(in the paint)
= ASSIST by BOSCH DURAN,NHUG

GOOD LAYUP by LEGIONS,SIRVIVA(in the paint) 07:55 6-24 H 18
ASSIST by FLEMING,CHLOE -

FOUL by WHITE,RAVEN 07:21

SUB OUT by LEGIONS,SIRVIVA 07:21

SUB IN by JOHNSON,GENOVEA 07:21

SUB OUT by WHITE,RAVEN 07:21

SUB IN by CASTRO,SKY 07:21

07:21 MISS FT by COLBERT, TRAJATA

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
07:21 6-25 H 19 GOOD FT by COLBERT,TRAJATA

MISS JUMPER by JOHNSON,GENOVEA(in the paint) 07:07
= REBOUND DEF by MCCARTY,DJ
FOUL by CASTRO,SKY 07:02
06:49 MISS LAYUP by COLBERT,TRAJATA(in the paint)
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
06:29 FOUL by BOSCH DURAN,NHUG
MISS FT by JOHNSON,GENOVEA 06:29
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM =
GOOD FT by JOHNSON,GENOVEA 06:29 7-25 H 18
06:20 MISS 3PTR by BELL,ANIYA
REBOUND DEF by CASTRO,SKY --
MISS JUMPER by FLEMING,CHLOE(in the paint) 06:08
-- REBOUND DEF by BELL,ANIYA
06:01 MISS 3PTR by BOSCH DURAN,NHUG
REBOUND DEF by JOHNSON,GENOVEA --
TURNOVER by JOHNSON,GENOVEA 05:54
05:54 SUB OUT by COLBERT,TRAJATA
05:54 SUB IN by ASINDE,JANE
05:37 MISS 3PTR by BOSCH DURAN,NHUG
REBOUND DEF by JOHNSON,GENOVEA =
05:36 FOUL by NIANKAN,ORNELLA
MISS 3PTR by FONTENOT,ALEIGHYAH 05:19
-- REBOUND DEF by BELL,ANIYA
04:58 MISS 3PTR by MCCARTY, D]
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
SUB OUT by FONTENOT,ALEIGHYAH 04:56
SUB OUT by FLEMING,CHLOE 04:56
SUB IN by HUNTER,DIAMOND 04:56
SUB IN by METCALF, TYNEISHA 04:56
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 04:56
04:56 SUB OUT by NIANKAN,ORNELLA
04:56 SUB IN by DEAN,CURTESSIA
SUB OUT by JOHNSON,GENOVEA 04:56
SUB IN by MORGAN,KYANNA 04:56
FOUL by CASTRO,SKY 04:45
TURNOVER by CASTRO,SKY 04:45
SUB OUT by CASTRO,SKY 04:45
SUB IN by WHITE,RAVEN 04:45
FOUL by WHITE,RAVEN 04:22
04:22 SUB OUT by BELL,ANIYA
04:22 SUB IN by DUNCAN,SHAMARYAH

04:22 7-26 H 19 GOOD FT by ASINDE,JANE
04:22 7-27 H 20 GOOD FT by ASINDE,JANE

SUB OUT by WHITE,RAVEN 04:22
SUB IN by JOHNSON,GENOVEA 04:22
MISS 3PTR by MORGAN,KYANNA 03:59

-- REBOUND DEF by ASINDE,JANE



MISS JUMPER by JOHNSON,GENOVEA

MISS 3PTR by HUNTER,DIAMOND
REBOUND OFF by MORGAN,KYANNA
MISS 3PTR by MCWAIN,AMANI

STEAL by HUNTER,DIAMOND

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
GOOD LAYUP by MORGAN,KYANNA(in the paint)
ASSIST by METCALF, TYNEISHA

FOUL by JOHNSON,GENOVEA

MISS 3PTR by METCALF, TYNEISHA

MISS JUMPER by MORGAN,KYANNA

MISS 3PTR by METCALF, TYNEISHA

VISITORS: Southern U.

7-29

7-31

9-31

9-32
9-33

9-36

9-38

H 22

H 24

H 22

H 23
H 24

H 27

H 29

3rd Play By Play

Time Score Margin

GOOD JUMPER by DEAN,CURTESSIA

REBOUND DEF by MCCARTY, D]
GOOD LAYUP by ASINDE,JANE(in the paint)
ASSIST by MCCARTY,DJ]

REBOUND DEF by ASINDE,JANE
TURNOVER by DUNCAN,SHAMARYAH

FOUL by ASINDE,JANE

SUB OUT by ASINDE,JANE
SUB IN by COLBERT, TRAJATA
GOOD FT by DEAN,CURTESSIA
GOOD FT by DEAN,CURTESSIA

REBOUND DEF by COLBERT, TRAJATA

GOOD 3PTR by BOSCH DURAN,NHUG

ASSIST by DEAN,CURTESSIA

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

GOOD LAYUP by COLBERT,TRAJATA(in the paint)
ASSIST by MCCARTY,D]

REBOUND DEF by BOSCH DURAN,NHUG

HOME TEAM: Wichita St.

SUB OUT by HUNTER,DIAMOND
SUB OUT by METCALF, TYNEISHA
SUB OUT by JOHNSON,GENOVEA
SUB IN by FONTENOT,ALEIGHYAH
SUB IN by FLEMING,CHLOE

SUB IN by WHITE,RAVEN
TURNOVER by WHITE,RAVEN

GOOD 3PTR by FONTENOT,ALEIGHYAH
ASSIST by MORGAN,KYANNA

MISS 3PTR by FONTENOT,ALEIGHYAH

MISS 3PTR by MCWAIN,AMANI

TURNOVER by FLEMING,CHLOE
SUB OUT by FLEMING,CHLOE
SUB OUT by MORGAN,KYANNA

10:00
10:00
10:00
10:00
10:00
10:00
10:00
10:00
09:39
09:39
09:19

09:11
08:47
08:47
08:24

08:11

07:54

07:39
07:19
07:19
07:19

9-40

H 31

12-40 H 28

12-42 H 30

12-44 H 32

SUB OUT by BOSCH DURAN,NHUG
SUB IN by ASINDE,JANE

STEAL by COLBERT,TRAJATA
GOOD LAYUP by MCCARTY,D](in the paint)
ASSIST by DEAN,CURTESSIA

FOUL by ASINDE,JANE
TURNOVER by ASINDE,JANE

REBOUND DEF by ASINDE,JANE
GOOD LAYUP by DEAN,CURTESSIA(in the paint)
ASSIST by DUNCAN,SHAMARYAH

REBOUND DEF by DEAN,CURTESSIA
GOOD JUMPER by DUNCAN,SHAMARYAH
ASSIST by MCCARTY,DJ



SUB IN by WILLIAMS ,TAYLOR
SUB IN by METCALF, TYNEISHA
FOUL by METCALF, TYNEISHA

REBOUND DEF by FONTENOT,ALEIGHYAH
MISS 3PTR by MCWAIN,AMANI

FOUL by WILLIAMS ,TAYLOR

SUB OUT by FONTENOT,ALEIGHYAH
SUB OUT by WHITE,RAVEN

SUB IN by CASTRO,SKY

SUB IN by LEGIONS,SIRVIVA

MISS LAYUP by METCALF, TYNEISHA(in the paint)

FOUL by CASTRO,SKY

GOOD 3PTR by MCWAIN,AMANI
ASSIST by WILLIAMS ,TAYLOR

GOOD 3PTR by MCWAIN,AMANI
ASSIST by WILLIAMS ,TAYLOR

STEAL by METCALF, TYNEISHA
MISS JUMPER by METCALF, TYNEISHA(in the paint)

FOUL by WILLIAMS ,TAYLOR
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

SUB OUT by WILLIAMS ,TAYLOR
SUB OUT by METCALF, TYNEISHA
SUB OUT by CASTRO,SKY

SUB OUT by MCWAIN,AMANI
SUB IN by HUNTER,DIAMOND
SUB IN by FLEMING,CHLOE

SUB IN by JOHNSON,GENOVEA
SUB IN by WHITE,RAVEN

STEAL by HUNTER,DIAMOND
TURNOVER by HUNTER,DIAMOND

GOOD 3PTR by JOHNSON,GENOVEA
ASSIST by WHITE,RAVEN
FOUL by JOHNSON,GENOVEA

MISS JUMPER by HUNTER,DIAMOND
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

12-46 H 34

12-47 H 35
12-48 H 36
15-48 H 33

15-50 H 35
18-50 H 32

21-50 H 29

21-51 H 30
21-52 H31

MISS FT by MCCARTY,DJ
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
MISS FT by MCCARTY,DJ

REBOUND DEF by DEAN,CURTESSIA

GOOD LAYUP by COLBERT,TRAJATA(in the paint)
ASSIST by ASINDE,JANE

REBOUND DEF by MCCARTY, D]
MISS 3PTR by DUNCAN,SHAMARYAH
REBOUND OFF by DEAN,CURTESSIA

SUB OUT by MCCARTY,DJ
SUB IN by BOSCH DURAN,NHUG

GOOD FT by DEAN,CURTESSIA
GOOD FT by DEAN,CURTESSIA

MISS JUMPER by COLBERT,TRAJATA(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by DEAN,CURTESSIA
GOOD LAYUP by DEAN,CURTESSIA(in the paint)

TURNOVER by ASINDE,JANE

REBOUND DEF by ASINDE,JANE

SUB OUT by ASINDE,JANE
SUB IN by NIANKAN,ORNELLA

TURNOVER by DUNCAN,SHAMARYAH

STEAL by DEAN,CURTESSIA
TURNOVER by DEAN,CURTESSIA

GOOD FT by DEAN,CURTESSIA
GOOD FT by DEAN,CURTESSIA

SUB OUT by COLBERT, TRAJATA
SUB IN by ASINDE,JANE



GOOD LAYUP by WHITE,RAVEN(in the paint)

FOUL by JOHNSON,GENOVEA
TURNOVER by JOHNSON,GENOVEA
FOUL by LEGIONS,SIRVIVA

SUB OUT by LEGIONS,SIRVIVA
SUB IN by MCWAIN,AMANI
TURNOVER by HUNTER,DIAMOND

GOOD 3PTR by MCWAIN,AMANI
ASSIST by FLEMING,CHLOE

REBOUND DEF by WHITE,RAVEN

SUB OUT by HUNTER,DIAMOND

SUB IN by WILLIAMS ,TAYLOR

MISS LAYUP by WHITE,RAVEN(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by WILLIAMS ,TAYLOR

GOOD FT by WILLIAMS ,TAYLOR
MISS FT by WILLIAMS ,TAYLOR

VISITORS: Southern U.

02:58 23-52 H 29
02:39
02:39
02:24
02:24
02:24
02:24
02:24
02:10
02:10 23-53 H 30
02:10 23-54 H 31
02:10
02:10
01:55
01:34 23-56 H 33
01:12 26-56 H 30

00:24 27-56 H 29

4th Play By Play

Time Score Margin

FOUL by DUNCAN,SHAMARYAH
TURNOVER by DUNCAN,SHAMARYAH
FOUL by BOSCH DURAN,NHUG

SUB OUT by DEAN,CURTESSIA

SUB IN by MCCARTY,DJ

GOOD FT by DUNCAN,SHAMARYAH
GOOD FT by DUNCAN,SHAMARYAH

GOOD LAYUP by ASINDE,JANE(in the paint)

MISS JUMPER by MCCARTY,D](in the paint)

FOUL by ASINDE,JANE

FOUL by NIANKAN,ORNELLA

REBOUND DEF by ASINDE,JANE
FOUL by MCCARTY,DJ
TURNOVER by MCCARTY,DJ]

HOME TEAM: Wichita St.

GOOD JUMPER by JOHNSON,GENOVEA
ASSIST by FLEMING,CHLOE
FOUL by FLEMING,CHLOE

REBOUND DEF by MCWAIN,AMANI

MISS FT by WILLIAMS ,TAYLOR
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
GOOD FT by WILLIAMS ,TAYLOR

BLOCK by FLEMING,CHLOE

SUB OUT by FLEMING,CHLOE
SUB OUT by WHITE,RAVEN
SUB IN by METCALF, TYNEISHA
SUB IN by CASTRO,SKY

GOOD 3PTR by METCALF, TYNEISHA
ASSIST by WILLIAMS ,TAYLOR

10:00
10:00
09:50 29-56 H 27
09:24
09:24 29-57 H 28
09:24
09:10
09:10
09:10
09:10
09:10 30-57 H 27
08:48
08:48
08:42
08:42
08:42
08:42
08:42
08:42
08:40 30-59 H 29

08:14 33-59 H 26

SUB OUT by NIANKAN,ORNELLA
SUB IN by COLBERT, TRAJATA

GOOD FT by ASINDE,JANE
MISS FT by ASINDE,JANE

SUB OUT by ASINDE,JANE
SUB IN by NIANKAN,ORNELLA
FOUL by COLBERT,TRAJATA

SUB OUT by NIANKAN,ORNELLA
SUB IN by ASINDE,JANE
MISS LAYUP by MCCARTY,DI(in the paint)

REBOUND OFF by TEAM

GOOD JUMPER by ASINDE,JANE(in the paint)
ASSIST by MCCARTY,D]



FOUL by JOHNSON,GENOVEA
SUB OUT by MCWAIN,AMANI
SUB IN by HUNTER,DIAMOND

MISS JUMPER by HUNTER,DIAMOND(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by HUNTER,DIAMOND

REBOUND DEF by METCALF, TYNEISHA
MISS JUMPER by JOHNSON,GENOVEA(in the paint)

MISS JUMPER by METCALF, TYNEISHA

FOUL by METCALF, TYNEISHA

SUB OUT by HUNTER,DIAMOND
SUB OUT by WILLIAMS ,TAYLOR
SUB IN by FONTENOT,ALEIGHYAH
SUB IN by MORGAN,KYANNA

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

SUB OUT by METCALF, TYNEISHA

SUB IN by FLEMING,CHLOE

MISS JUMPER by FONTENOT,ALEIGHYAH

SUB OUT by CASTRO,SKY
SUB IN by WHITE,RAVEN
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

REBOUND DEF by FLEMING,CHLOE
GOOD JUMPER by JOHNSON,GENOVEA

STEAL by WHITE,RAVEN
MISS JUMPER by JOHNSON,GENOVEA(in the paint)

FOUL by WHITE,RAVEN

TURNOVER by MORGAN,KYANNA

FOUL by FLEMING,CHLOE
SUB OUT by MORGAN,KYANNA

33-60 H 27 GOOD FT by DUNCAN,SHAMARYAH

33-61

33-63

H 28 GOOD FT by DUNCAN,SHAMARYAH
REBOUND DEF by MCCARTY, D]

H 30 GOOD JUMPER by DUNCAN,SHAMARYAH
ASSIST by MCCARTY,DJ
REBOUND DEF by ASINDE,JANE
MISS 3PTR by BOSCH DURAN,NHUG

REBOUND DEF by MCCARTY,DJ

33-65 H 32 GOOD JUMPER by MCCARTY,DI(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by MCCARTY, D]

SUB OUT by BOSCH DURAN,NHUG
SUB OUT by COLBERT, TRAJATA
SUB OUT by ASINDE,JANE

SUB IN by BELL,ANIYA

SUB IN by NIANKAN,ORNELLA
SUB IN by ANCIAUX,ELLA

MISS LAYUP by ANCIAUX,ELLA(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by DUNCAN,SHAMARYAH
MISS LAYUP by ANCIAUX,ELLA(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by ANCIAUX,ELLA

SUB OUT by DUNCAN,SHAMARYAH

SUB IN by THOMPSON,JENIAH

MISS 3PTR by BELL,ANIYA

35-65 H 30

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

SUB OUT by MCCARTY,DJ

SUB OUT by NIANKAN,ORNELLA
SUB IN by NSABUA,RAISSA
SUB IN by ABIES,DANIELA
TURNOVER by ANCIAUX,ELLA

REBOUND DEF by NSABUA,RAISSA

MISS FT by NSABUA,RAISSA
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

35-66 H 31 GOOD FT by NSABUA,RAISSA

STEAL by THOMPSON,JENIAH



SUB IN by CUMMINGS,0SHA
SUB OUT by FONTENOT,ALEIGHYAH
SUB IN by LEGIONS,SIRVIVA

MISS JUMPER by CUMMINGS,0SHA
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
MISS JUMPER by CUMMINGS,0SHA(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by JOHNSON,GENOVEA
SUB OUT by JOHNSON,GENOVEA

SUB IN by REED,SONIYAH

MISS JUMPER by REED,SONIYAH

MISS FT by WHITE,RAVEN
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
GOOD FT by WHITE,RAVEN
SUB OUT by FLEMING,CHLOE
SUB IN by WILLIAMS ,TAYLOR

GOOD 3PTR by REED,SONIYAH

ASSIST by LEGIONS,SIRVIVA

FOUL by LEGIONS,SIRVIVA

MISS FT by WILLIAMS ,TAYLOR
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
MISS FT by WILLIAMS ,TAYLOR

GOOD 3PTR by REED,SONIYAH
ASSIST by WILLIAMS ,TAYLOR

35-67

36-67

36-69

39-69

39-71

39-72

42-72

H 32

H 31

H 33

H 30

H 32

H 33

H 30

MISS FT by BELL,ANIYA(fastbreak)
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

GOOD FT by BELL,ANIYA(fastbreak)
SUB OUT by BELL,ANIYA

SUB IN by KOWCUN,AMBAH

BLOCK by NSABUA,RAISSA
REBOUND DEF by ANCIAUX,ELLA
MISS JUMPER by THOMPSON,JENIAH

REBOUND DEF by ABIES,DANIELA
TURNOVER by KOWCUN,AMBAH
FOUL by ANCIAUX,ELLA

GOOD JUMPER by THOMPSON,JENIAH

GOOD LAYUP by ANCIAUX,ELLA(in the paint)

ASSIST by ABIES,DANIELA

GOOD FT by ANCIAUX,ELLA
FOUL by NSABUA,RAISSA

REBOUND DEF by KOWCUN,AMBAH
TURNOVER by NSABUA,RAISSA



